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ASHROAD, TRICHY - 18.

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

To Opening Balances :-
- Cash on hand

- Cash with Bank
- Fixed Deposit
To Bank Interest

To Fees Collections

To Other Income :-

- Course contact certificate etc.

- TC money
- Breakage

To Bus fees collection
To Scholarship Grant

from Government

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI

J

Balance c/d

RECEIPTS
1,95,207.00
2,92,941.10

18,00,000.00
6,757.70

40,24,750.00

65,870.00

56,310.00

76,010.00

7,43,022.00

4,95,700.00

Al ECE D

By College Maintenance Exps :-

Salary paid to ’
- Teaching Staff

-~ Non Teaching Staff

Remuneration paid
Manitanance of. other Infrasture
Electrical maintanance
Exam Expenses

Garden Maintanance
Purchase of Furniture
Printing & Stationery

D / Calendar / Hand book
Building Maintanance
Electricity charages
Postage & Telephone
Puchase of Lab things
Hostel Maintanance
Periodicals

Lab things

Computer Maintenance
Travelling Expenses
Convocation & Other
Function Expenses }
Lab Maintanance
Office & College Maintanance
funded Project
Advertisement
Association

Sports things

Fire /.Building Licence
Medicine

Repairs & Maintenance
Land Tax

Fees paid to University
Gift / Charity

Exp. No. Consumale
Infrastacture Development
Purchase of Library books
By Bus Maintenance Expenses
By Bus loan repaid to

Catholic syn. Bank }
By Bus Maintenance Expenses

By Purchase of Computer LCD Project

By Scholarship Disbursed

Srodelp)

Balance c/d

PAYMENTS

22,83,815.00
6,83,555.00
50,100.00
2,50,000.00
80,000.00
8,307.00
1,50,000.00
50,000.00
39,086.00
42,600.00
2,00,000.00
1,11,518.00
4,995.00
30,000.00
5,50,000.00
7,005.00
64,128.00
2,27,402.00
14,784.00

12,595.00
57,000.00
2,00,000.00
43,450.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
42,500.00
11,550.00
36.00
1,33,699.00
60,724.00
2,47,026.00

11,505.00

56,74,880.00
40,000.00
1,80,000.00
10,033.80
9,51,969.00

62,480.00
2,50,000.00
80,000.00
4,95,700.00
1,50,000.00
77,56,567.80

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU.
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I AND RAJHU,CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,

LAKSHMI COMPLEX, Ill FLOOR, 143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI

To Opening Balances :-
- Cash on hand

- Cash with Bank

To

To

To

- Fixed Deposit

Bank Interest

Fees Collections

Other Income :-

- TC money
- Breakage
- 1D

- Lack of Attendance

To Scholarship Grant }

from Government

To Amount from :-

- Head office

To Vehicle Loan from

HDB Financial Service

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI

NATE - N0 NO 2°N10

}

Balance c/d

RECEIPTS
By College Maintenance Exps :-
35,404.00 Teaching Staff
3,51,158.80 Non Teaching Staff

Manitanance of other Infrasture
Electrical maintanance
18,00,000.00 Remuneration paid
8,428.40 Exam Expenses
Garden Maintanance
Purchase of Furniture
48,75,900.00 ID Card / Calendar / Hand book
Building Maintanance
Purchase of Sports things
58,595.00 Electricity charages
39,550.00 Printing & Stationery
10,525.00 Convocation & Other
3,200.00 Function Expenses }
Office & College Maintanance
Lab Maintanance -
Hostel Maintanance
- Postage & Telephone
1,75,850.00 & Internet Expenses
Travelling Expenses
6,50,000.00 Lab things
Computer Maintenance
15,43,000.00 Periodicals
Fire / Sanitary Certificate
Land Tax
Exp. No. Consumale
Infrastacture Development
Purchase of Library books
Funded Project
Advertisement Expenses
Association Expenses
Seminar & Meeting
Medicine

By Bus Maintenance Expenses

By Purchase of Computer LCD Project

Gift to staff
Repairs & Maintenance

Charity / Donation

95,51,611.20

>

Balance c/d

PAYMENTS

28,66,737.00
4,54,930.00
6,00,000.00
3,00,000.00
71,230.00
22,500.00
2,50,000.00
3,50,000.00
24,225.00
4,00,000.00
1,00,000.00
1,01,824.00
23,994.00

1,27,814.00
2,50,000.00
5,00,000.00
8,00,000.00

15,722.00
36,676.00
71,984.20
2,20,000.00
6,010.00
6,000.00
60,324.00
2,00,000.00
4,00,000.00
2,00,000.00
'47,549.00
33,640.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
162.00
2,69,555.00
5,00,000.00
1,00,975.00
1,14,570.00

__ 1269000

95,51,611.20

95,51,611.20

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU,
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THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

To Opening Balances :-
- Cash on hand

- Cash with Bank
- Fixed Deposit
To Bank Interest

To Fees Collections

To Other Income :-

- TC Collection 60,530.00
- Breakage 54,600.00
- Sale of Trees 30,600.00
To Scholarship Grant
from Government
To Contribution from Hostel A/c
To. Amount from :-
- Head office
Balance c/d

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI
DATE : 09.11.2020

*A3

RECEIPTS

87,910.00
2,47,126.20
18,00,000.00
4,284.00
41,81,950.00

1,45,730.00

2,76,100.00
1,00,000.00

6,68,000.00

75,11,100.20

PAYMENTS

By College Maintenance Exps :-

- Salary Paid to :-
- Teaching Staff 28,11,716.00
- Non Teaching Staff 4,12,740.00
Remuneration paid
to Guest Lecturer } 19,500.00
Manitanance of other Infrasture 3,50,000.00
Electrical maintanance 1,98,000.00
Exam Expenses 7,287.00
Garden Maintanance 2,80,000.00
Purchése of Furniture 1,22,000.00
ID Card / Calendar 16,865.00
Library Books 52,652.00
Lab things 53,180.20
Printing & Stationery .27,662.00
Building Maintanance 3,75,000.00
Office & College Maintanance 2,00,000.00
Postage & Telephone 19,540.00
Lab Maintanance 1,68,000.00
Hostel Maintanance 6,15,000.00
Electricity charages 97,577.00
Celebration Expenses 22,028.00
Travell'ing Expenses 26,524.00
Computer Maintenance 3,94,000.00
Advertisement Expenses 25,810.00
Exp. No. Consumale 40,785.00
Infrastacture Development 3,50,000.00
Fire / Sanitary Certificate 3,500.00
Taxes 61,124.00
By Bus Maintenance Expenses 4,58,000.00
By Purchase of Computer LCD Project 2,30,000.00
Periodicals 6,670.00
funded Project 52,640.00
Charity 13,300.00
75,11,100.20
Balance c/d  75,11,100.20
o=
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HARLPINVIELUNIFLEA, T FLOUUR, 143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

RECEIPTS
To Opening Balances :-
- Cash on hand 1,35,086.00
- Cash with Bank 1,16,431.20
- Fixed Deposit 18,00,000.00
Bank Interest 1,314.00
Fees Collections 35,48,250.00
Contribution from Students 45,000.00
Other Income :-
- TC Collection 77,400.00
- No Due Certificate 15,000.00
- Old Students }
Association 25,000.00
1,17,400.00
Scholarship Grant
from Government 3,67,400.00
Amount from Head Office :-
- Tnj. Christian Edu. Society
- 15.07.2020 1,67,000.00
- 17.08.2020 20,500.00
- 20.08.2020 1,50,000.00
Balance c/d 64,68,381.20

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI

DATE : 20.09.2021

L\f)]"'. \

PAYMENTS

By College Maintenance Exps :-

- Salary Paid to :-
- Teaching Staff

- Non Teaching Staff

Remuneration paid

to Guest Lecturer
Manitanance of other Infrasture
Electrical maintanance
PF paid
Garden Maintanance
Purchase of Furniture
Printing & Stationery
Calender
Building Maintanance
Office & College Maintanance
Electricity charges
Postage & Telephone
Lab things
Periodicals
Internet Expenses
Purchaase of library Books
Travelling Expenses
Advertisement Expenses
Celebration Expenses
Vehicle Maintenance
Computer Maintenance
Online Class Expenses
Lab Maintanance
Hostel Maintanance
Funded Projec
Sports things
Xerox Machine Maintenance
Exp. No. Consumale
Infrastacture Development
Fire / Sanitary Certificate

By Bus Maintenance Expenses

By Purchase of Computer LCD Project

Charitable Expenses
Taxes (Land Tax/Building Tax)

22,81,422.00
2,71,650.00

} 6,500.00
3,00,000.00
1,76,000.00

14,067.00
1,50,000.00
2,00,000.00

22,320.00

6,600.00
2,80,000.00
3,20,000.00

38,689.00

3,882.00
81,822.20
5,840.00

12,950.00
1,05,000.00

22,886.00

23,190.00

19,959.00
1,80,000.00
3,85,000.00

5,135.00
1,86,000.00
5,50,000.00

49,750.00

92,000.00

7,400.00

36,000.00

1,80,000.00

3,000.00
2,59,000.00
1,05,740.00

25,550.00

61,029.00

64,68,381.20

Balance c/d 64,68,381.20

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU.
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M.PARTHIBAN
M.No:26761

(PARTNER )
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



RAJHU,
/AND CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. LAKSHMI COMPLEX, lll FLOOR, 143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,
NIRMALA NAGAR, THANJAVUR

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :- By College Maintenance Exps :- '
- Cashon hand 2,62,5692.10 Salary Paid to :-
- Cash with Bank _ 2,63,708.10 - Teaching Staff 27,39,722.00
- Fixed Deposit 18,00,000.00 - Non Teaching Staff 3,69,890.00
Manitanance of other Infrasture 1,50,000.00
Electrical maintanance 95,000.00
Sports things 36,568.30
To Bank Interest 1,739.10 Remuneration paid 29,300.00
To Fees Collections » 38,48,050.00 PF paid 9,462.00
To Contribution from Thanjavur } Printing & Stationery 46,411.00
Christian Education Society 3,18,000.00 Electricity charages 72,212.00
To Other Income :- Postage & Telephone 15,087.00
- TC Collection 90,000.00 Periodicals 8,310.00
- Old paper Sold 16,200.00 Internet Expenses 24,648.00
- Model Exam paper ~ 50,000.00 Travelling Expenses 19,636.00
- Skill Development 62,000.00 Advertisement Expenses 42,777.00
- Convocation Fees 2,24,250.00 Lab things . 2,207.00
4,42,450.00 Celebration Expenses 40,147.00
Garden Maintanance 3,22,000.00
Purchase of Furniture 1,05,000.00
Vehicle Maintenance - 61,908.00
Computer Maintenance - 1,25,000.00
Funded Projec 53,375.00
Exp. No. Consumale 7,80,000.00
Infrastacture Development 1,80,000.00
By Bus Maintenance Expenses 2,55,000.00
By Purchase of Computer LCD Project 1,32,394.00
Hostel Maintanance 6,52,000.00
Xerox Machine Maintenance , 5,110.00
Fire / Sanitary Certificate 9,600.00
Building Maintanance 1,45,000.00
Office & College Maintanance 1,50,000.00
Charitable Expenses 30,060.00
Medical Expenses . . 597.00
Library books 88,000.00
Exam Expenses 20,800.00
Calender 15,306.00
Building Tax 60,324.00
nsurance 43,688.00
69,36,539.30
s

Balagc%d;ai' 26:48,509.30 - Balance c/d 69,36,539.30
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[ AND RAJHU,CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. LAKSHMI COMPLEX, Il FLOOR,143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,
NIRMALA NAGAR, THANJAVUR
ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :- By College Maintenance Exps :-
- Cash on hand 2,62,592.10 Salary Paid to :-
- Cash with Bank . 2,63,708.10 - Teaching Staff 27,39,722.00
- Fixed Deposit 18,00,000.00 - Non Teaching Staff 3,69,890.00
Manitanance of other Infrasture 1,50,000.00
Electrical maintanance 95,000.00
Sports things 36,568.30
To Bank Interest 1,739.10 Remuneration paid 29,300.00
To Fees Collections 38,48,050.00 PF paid . 9,462.00
To Contribution from Thanjavur } Printing & Stationery 46,411.00
Christian Education Society 3,18,000.00 Electricity charages 72,212.00
To Other Income :- Postage & Telephone 15,087.00
- TC Collection 90,000.00 Periodicals - 8,310.00
- Old paper Sold 16,200.00 Internet Expenses 24,648.00
- Model Exam paper ~ 50,000.00 Travelling Expenses 19,636.00
- Skill Development 62,000.00 Advertisement Expenses , 42,777.00
- Convocation Fees  2,24,250.00 Lab things ) 2,207.00
' 4,42,450.00 Celebration Expenses ' 40,147.00
Garden Maintanance 3,22,000.00
Purchase of Furniture : 1,05,000.00
Vehicle Maintenance : 61,908.00
Computer Maintenance - 1,25,000.00
Funded Projec 53,375.00
Exp. No. Consumale 7,80,000.00
Infrastacture Development 1,80,000.00
By Bus Maintenance Expenses 2,55,000.00
By Purchase of Computer LCD Project 1,32,394.00
Hostel Maintanance 6,52,000.00
Xerox Machine Maintenance 5,110.00
Fire / Sanitary Certificate 9,600.00
Building Maintanance 1,45,000.00
Office & College Maintanance 1,50,000.00
Charitable Expenses 30,060.00
Medical Expenses : . 597.00
Library books 88,000.00
Exam Expenses 20,800.00
Calender . 15,306.00
Building Tax 60,324.00
nsurance 43,688.00
69,36,539.30

—'-34~ —

Balance c/d  69,36,539.30

FOR SAMIAND RAJHU,

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALL| polo

M.PARTHIBAN
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