	MAMI AND RAJ <mark>THANJAYUBACHBISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY A FEVER CONVENT</mark> NIRMALA NAGAR, THANJAVUR					
	ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI					
	RECEIP	TS AND PA	YMENTS ACCOUN	NT FOR THE YEAR ENDE	D 31.03.2018	
	· · · · · · · · · · ·		RECEIPTS			PAYMENTS
То	Opening Balances :-			By College Maintenance Exps	(-	
	- Cash on hand		1,95,207.00	Salary paid to		
	- Cash with Bank		2,92,941.10	- Teaching Staff		22,83,815.00
_	- Fixed Deposit		18,00,000.00	 Non Teaching S 	staff	6,83,555.00
То	Bank Interest		6,757.70	Remuneration paid		50,100.00
				Manitanance of other Infrasture	Э	2,50,000.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Electrical maintanance		80,000.00
То	Fees Collections		40,24,750.00	Exam Expenses		8,307.00
				Garden Maintanance		1,50,000.00
				Purchase of Furniture		50,000.00
То				Printing & Stationery		39,086.00
	- Course contact cert	ficate etc.,	65,870.00	D / Calendar / Hand book		42,600.00
				Building Maintanance		2,00,000.00
	- TC money		56,310.00	Electricity charages		1,11,518.00
	- Breakage	·	76,010.00	Postage & Telephone		4,995.00
				Puchase of Lab things		30,000.00
				Hostel Maintanance		5,50,000.00
	Bus fees collection		7,43,022.00	Periodicals	÷ * *	7,005.00
То	Scholarship Grant]		Lab things		64,128.00
	from Government	J	4,95,700.00	Computer Maintenance		2,27,402.00
			· ·	Travelling Expenses		14,784.00
				Convocation & Other		
				Function Expenses		12,595.00
				Lab Maintanance		57,000.00
				Office & College Maintanance	· .	2,00,000.00
				funded Project		43,450.00
	- · · · · ·			Advertisement		2,500.00
		· · ·		Association		5,000.00
			· · · ·	Sports things		42,500.00
				Fire / Building Licence	· · ·	11,550.00
				Medicine		36.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Repairs & Maintenance		1,33,699.00
				Land Tax		60,724.00
				Fees paid to University		2,47,026.00
				Gift / Charity	, · · -	11,505.00
						56,74,880.00
				Exp. No. Consumale	· .	40,000.00
				Infrastacture Development		1,80,000.00
				Purchase of Library books		10,033.80
				By Bus Maintenance Expenses		9,51,969.00
				By Bus loan repaid to		
				Catholic syn. Bank		62,480.00
				By Bus Maintenance Expenses		2,50,000.00
	· · · ·			By Purchase of Computer LCD	Project	80,000.00
			EGEOFA	By Scholarship Disbursed		4,95,700.00
			No.	By Amount paid to Head office		1,50,000.00 <mark></mark>
		Balance c/d	CALL AND	Sidaptin	Balance c/d	77,56,567.80 Dr sami and rajhu.
PLA	CE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI	•	APPLE * 4,00	COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE	NND RALIE	H. (~.5

LAKSHMI COMPLEX, III FLOOR,143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT, ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

RECEIPTS AND PATMENTS	RECEIPTS		PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :-		- By <u>College Maintenance Exps</u> :-	
- Cash on hand	35,404.00		28,66,737.00
- Cash with Bank	3,51,158.80		4,54,930.00
	0,01,100.00	Manitanance of other Infrasture	6,00,000.00
		Electrical maintanance	3,00,000.00
- Fixed Deposit	18 00 000 00	Remuneration paid	71,230.00
To Bank Interest		Exam Expenses	22,500.00
	0,420.40	Garden Maintanance	2,50,000.00
		Purchase of Furniture	3,50,000.00
To Fees Collections	48 75 000 00	ID Card / Calendar / Hand book	24,225.00
	40,75,900.00	Building Maintanance	4,00,000.00
To Other Income :-		Purchase of Sports things	1,00,000.00
- TC money	58 505 00	Electricity charages	1,01,824.00
- Breakage		Printing & Stationery	23,994.00
- ID		Convocation & Other	20,00 1.00
- Lack of Attendance		Function Expenses	1,27,814.00
	5,200.00	Office & College Maintanance	2,50,000.00
	анан санан сан Такат санан сан	Lab Maintanance	5,00,000.00
		Hostel Maintanance	8,00,000.00
To Scholarship Grant		Postage & Telephone]	
from Government	1,75,850.00	& Internet Expenses	15,722.00
To Amount from :-		Travelling Expenses	36,676.00
- Head office	6,50,000.00		71,984.20
To Vehicle Loan from		Computer Maintenance	2,20,000.00
HDB Financial Service	15,43,000.00	Periodicals	6,010.00
		Fire / Sanitary Certificate	6,000.00
		Land Tax	60,324.00
		Exp. No. Consumale	2,00,000.00
		Infrastacture Development	4,00,000.00
		Purchase of Library books	2,00,000.00
		Funded Project	47,549.00
		Advertisement Expenses	33,640.00
		Association Expenses	7,500.00
		Seminar & Meeting	5,000.00
		Medicine	162.00
		By Bus Maintenance Expenses	2,69,555.00
		By Purchase of Computer LCD Project	5,00,000.00
		Gift to staff	1,00,975.00
		Repairs & Maintenance	1,14,570.00
		Charity / Donation	12,690.00
			<mark>95,51,611.20</mark>

Balance c/d

95,51,611.20

EGE OF

VAMBAN PTH: 62230

8314

ACO.

```
PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI
```

H. (~ 5 M.PARTHIBAN M.No:26761

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU,

95,51,611.20

Balance c/d

3

CE OF ARTS & SCIENC (STAND ALLE

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT, ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

		RECEIPTS		PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :-			By College Maintenance Exps :-	
- Cash on hand		87,910.00	- Salary Paid to :-	
- Cash with Bank		2,47,126.20	- Teaching Staff	28,11,716.00
- Fixed Deposit		18,00,000.00	- Non Teaching Staff	4,12,740.00
To Bank Interest		4,284.00	Remuneration paid	
To Fees Collections		41,81,950.00	to Guest Lecturer	19,500.00
			Manitanance of other Infrasture	3,50,000.00
			Electrical maintanance	1,98,000.00
To Other Income :-			Exam Expenses	7,287.00
	·		Garden Maintanance	2,80,000.00
•			Purchase of Furniture	1,22,000.00
- TC Collection	60,530.00		ID Card / Calendar	16,865.00
- Breakage	54,600.00		Library Books	52,652.00
- Sale of Trees	30,600.00		Lab things	53,180.20
		1,45,730.00	Printing & Stationery	.27,662.00
			Building Maintanance	3,75,000.00
			Office & College Maintanance	2,00,000.00
To Scholarship Grant			Postage & Telephone	19,540.00
↓ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · ·	Lab Maintanance	1,68,000.00
			Hostel Maintanance	6,15,000.00
from Government		2,76,100.00	Electricity charages	97,577.00
To Contribution from Hostel A/c		1,00,000.00	Celebration Expenses	22,028.00
To <u>Amount from</u> :-			Travelling Expenses	26,524.00
- Head office		6,68,000.00	Computer Maintenance	3,94,000.00
			Advertisement Expenses	25,810.00
÷			Exp. No. Consumale	40,785.00
			Infrastacture Development	3,50,000.00
			Fire / Sanitary Certificate	3,500.00
			Taxes	61,124.00
			By Bus Maintenance Expenses	4,58,000.00
			By Purchase of Computer LCD Project	2,30,000.00
			Periodicals	6,670.00
			funded Project	52,640.00
			Charity	13,300.00
				75,11,100.20

Balance c/d

75,11,100.20

Balance c/d

75,11,100.20



.... RPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENC

VAMBAN - 622 303.

NDR



FOR SAMI AND RAJHU

H. (~ 5

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI DATE: 09.11.2020

LANSHIMI COMPLEX, III FLOOR, 143, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY - 18.

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT, ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

	RECEIPTS	TOR THE TEAR ENDED ST.03.2021	PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :-		By College Maintenance Exps :-	<u></u>
- Cash on hand	1,35,086.00	- <u>Salary Paid to</u> :-	
- Cash with Bank	1,16,431.20	- Teaching Staff	22,81,422.00
- Fixed Deposit	18,00,000.00	- Non Teaching Staff	2,71,650.00
To Bank Interest	1,314.00	Remuneration paid	2,71,000.00
To Fees Collections	35,48,250.00	to Guest Lecturer	6,500.00
		Manitanance of other Infrasture	3,00,000.00
		Electrical maintanance	1,76,000.00
To Contribution from Students	45,000.00	PF paid	14,067.00
	10,000.00	Garden Maintanance	1,50,000.00
		Purchase of Furniture	2,00,000.00
To Other Income :-		Printing & Stationery	22,320.00
- TC Collection 77,400.00		Calender	6,600.00
	·	Building Maintanance	2,80,000.00
		Office & College Maintanance	3,20,000.00
- No Due Certificate 15,000.00		Electricity charges	
- Old Students		Postage & Telephone	38,689.00 3,882.00
Association 25,000.00		Lab things	
	1,17,400.00	Periodicals	81,822.20 5,840.00
To Scholarship Grant	1, 11, 100.00	Internet Expenses	12,950.00
		Purchaase of library Books	1,05,000.00
from Government	3,67,400.00	Travelling Expenses	
To Amount from Head Office :-	5,01,100.00	Advertisement Expenses	22,886.00 23,190.00
- Tnj. Christian Edu. Society		Celebration Expenses	19,959.00
- 15.07.2020	1,67,000.00	Vehicle Maintenance	1,80,000.00
- 17.08.2020	20,500.00	Computer Maintenance	3,85,000.00
- 20.08.2020	1,50,000.00	Online Class Expenses	5,135.00
	.,	Lab Maintanance	1,86,000.00
		Hostel Maintanance	5,50,000.00
		Funded Projec	
		Sports things	49,750.00
		Xerox Machine Maintenance	92,000.00
		Exp. No. Consumale	7,400.00
		Infrastacture Development	36,000.00
		Fire / Sanitary Certificate	1,80,000.00
		By Bus Maintenance Expenses	3,000.00
		By Purchase of Computer LCD Project	2,59,000.00
		Charitable Expenses	1,05,740.00
		Taxes (Land Tax/Building Tax)	25,550.00
			<u>61,029.00</u>

<mark>64,68,381.2</mark>0

PLACE : TIRUCHIRAPALLI

Balance c/d 64,68,381.20

Balance c/d

NND

TRIC

w

T.,

ARPOTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENC

VAMBAN - 622 303.

64,68,381.20

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU. M.PARTHIBAN M.No:26761 (PARTNER)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

DATE : 20.09.2021

THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVENT,

NIRMALA NAGAR, THANJAVUR

ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKOTTAI RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

	RECEIPTS		PAYMENTS
To Opening Balances :-		By College Maintenance Exps :-	
- Cash on hand	2,62,592.10	Salary Paid to :-	
- Cash with Bank	2,63,708.10	- Teaching Staff	27,39,722.00
- Fixed Deposit	18,00,000.00	- Non Teaching Staff	3,69,890.00
		Manitanance of other Infrasture	1,50,000.00
		Electrical maintanance	95,000.00
		Sports things	36,568.30
To Bank Interest	1,739,10	Remuneration paid	29,300.00
To Fees Collections	38,48,050.00		9,462.00
To Contribution from Thanjavur		Printing & Stationery	46,411.00
Christian Education Society	3 18 000.00	Electricity charages	72,212.00
	0,10,000.00	Postage & Telephone	15,087.00
To <u>Other Income</u> :- - TC Collection 90,000.00		Periodicals	8,310.00
		Internet Expenses	24,648.00
		Travelling Expenses	19,636.00
		Advertisement Expenses	42,777.00
		Lab things	2,207.00
- Convocation Fees _2,24,250.00	4 42 450 00	Celebration Expenses	40,147.00
	-, 12, 100.00	Garden Maintanance	3,22,000.00
		Purchase of Furniture	1,05,000.00
		Vehicle Maintenance	61,908.00
		Computer Maintenance	1,25,000.00
		Funded Projec	53,375.00
		Exp. No. Consumale	7,80,000.00
		Infrastacture Development	1,80,000.00
		By Bus Maintenance Expenses	2,55,000.00
		By Purchase of Computer LCD Project	1,32,394.00
		Hostel Maintanance	6,52,000.00
		Xerox Machine Maintenance	5,110.00
· · · · · ·		Fire / Sanitary Certificate	9,600.00
		Building Maintanance	1,45,000.00
		Office & College Maintanance	1,50,000.00
		Charitable Expenses	30,060.00
		Medical Expenses	597.00
		Library books	88,000.00
		Exam Expenses	20,800.00
		Calender	15,306.00
		Building Tax	60,324.00
		nsurance	43,688.00
	· · · · ·		•



69,36,539.30

Balance c/d 69,36,539.30

NOR

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU, H. (~~ ~~

Y - 18.

AND RAJHU, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.	3, SALAI ROAD, TRICHY
THANJAVUR CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, JESUS CONVE	
NIRMALA NAGAR, THANJAVUR	
ARPUTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, VAMBAN, PUDUKO	TTAL
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.0	3 2022
RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS
	TATMENTO
2,02,092.10 <u>Salary Palu to</u>	27,39,722.00
	3,69,890.00
	1,50,000.00
Manitanance of other Infrasture	95,000.00
Electrical maintanance	36,568.30
Sports things To Bank Interest 1 739 10 Remuneration paid	29,300.00
	9,462.00
	46,411.00
	72,212.00
Christian Education Society 3,18,000.00 Electricity charages	15,087.00
To Other Income :- Postage & Telephone	
- TC Collection 90,000.00 Periodicals	8,310.00
- Old paper Sold 16,200.00 Internet Expenses	24,648.00
- Model Exam paper 50,000.00 Travelling Expenses	19,636.00
- Skill Development 62,000.00 Advertisement Expenses	42,777.00 2,207.00
- Convocation Fees 2,24,250.00 Lab things	
4,42,450.00 Celebration Expenses	40,147.00
Garden Maintanance Purchase of Furniture	3,22,000.00 1,05,000.00
Vehicle Maintenance	
	61,908.00 1,25,000.00
Computer Maintenance Funded Projec	53,375.00
Exp. No. Consumale	7,80,000.00
Infrastacture Development	1,80,000.00
By Bus Maintenance Expenses	2,55,000.00
By Bus Maintenance Expenses By Purchase of Computer LCD Project	1,32,394.00
Hostel Maintanance	6,52,000.00
Xerox Machine Maintenance	5,110.00
Fire / Sanitary Certificate	9,600.00
Building Maintanance	1,45,000.00
Office & College Maintanance	1,50,000.00
Charitable Expenses	
Medical Expenses	30,060.00
Library books	597.00
Exam Expenses	88,000.00
Calender	20,800.00
Building Tax	15,306.00
nsurance	60,324.00
nourante -	43,688.00

69,36,539.30

in

N/

THA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES AND RULE

- 622 303.

5

VAMBAN PIN: 622 303

3%

Balance c/dE

00

HA

<mark>69,36,539.3</mark>0

Balance c/d 69,36,539.30

FOR SAMI AND RAJHU, H. (~ - J M.PARTHIBAN

* (TRICHY)